

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20364/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2000 in SA 1653/88
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DHARMARAJ

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAGANNATHAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s) and
with prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 12/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.K.K. Mani,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.Jayanth Muth Raj,Adv.,
Mr.K.C. Sudershan,Adv.,
Mr.T.N. Rao,adv.

Mr.M.A. Krishnamoorthy,Adv.,
Mr.R. Nedumaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the parties agree that with
regard to the property mentioned in Schedule 'A' of the
plaint, petitioner is entitled to have only half share and
respondent No.1 - original plaintiff is also entitled to
have half share of the said property. In this view of the
matter, the judgment and decree passed by the High Court is
modified accordingly. With regard to Schedule 'B' property
..2

:-2:-

it is clarified that we are not dealing with the same in
this petition. The special leave petition is disposed of
accordingly.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master